

PAKISTAN STOCK BROKERS ASSOCIATION

(A company setup under section 42 of the Companies Act 2017)

Regd Office: Mezzanine Floor, Trading Hall, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,

Off I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Tel: 021-32401278, E-mail: secretariat@psba.pk, Web: www.psba.pk, Fax: 021-32401279

PSBA/Notice-009

December 3, 2020

NOTICE

AWARENESS SESSION ON MARGIN ELIGIBLE SECURITIES

Dear members,

On the special request of Pakistan Stock Brokers Association (PSBA), National Clearing Company of Pakistan (NCCPL) is conducting a webinar for the awareness of market participants on MES.

The key features are:

- 1. Criteria for qualifying as MES
- 2. Notice period for inclusion and exclusion of securities from MES
- 3. Shifting of MES from one category to another
- 4. Valuation as collateral

In this regard, the members are requested to kindly attend the webinar following the below details:

DETAILS		
Date	Tuesday, December 8, 2020	
Time	4:00 PM	
Zoom Link	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86025332557?pwd=elNib2k2R1BFd2Y2YUhtR	
	ENEUitJZz09	
ID	860 2533 2557	
Password	942419	

Regards,	
sd	
BILAL FAROOQ ZARD]
Secretary General	

Cc: Head of Operations – NCCPL.
All members
PSBA Website







National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited

8th Floor, Pakistan Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi

NCCPL/CM/DECEMBER-20/03 December 03, 2020

WEBINAR on Understanding the Criteria of Margin Eligible Securities ("MES")

Dear Market Participants,

With reference to the above noted subject, NCCPL shall be conducting a Webinar for awareness of market participants. The key features of the Webinar are:

- Criteria for qualifying as MES
- Notice period for exclusion and inclusion of securities from MES
- Shifting of MES from Category A to B or vis versa
- Valuation of MES as Collateral

The webinar will be held on **Tuesday December 08**th, **2020**, at **04:00 p.m.** Representatives of brokerage houses are encouraging to attend the webinar via the Zoom by clicking on the following link:

Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86025332557?pwd=elNib2k2R1BFd2Y2YUhtRENEUitJZz09

ID: 860 2533 2557 **Password:** 942419

For any further queries or concerns, please feel free to contact the Customer Support Department at UAN No. 021-111-111-622.

Regards,
sd
Muhammad Asif
Head of Operations

CC:

- 1. Executive Director/HOD Policy, Regulation and Development Department SMD Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan Islamabad
- 2. Chief Executive Officer Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
- 3. Chief Executive Officer Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited
- 4. Chief Executive Officer Mutual Funds Association of Pakistan
- 5. Chairman Pakistan Banking Association
- 6. Pakistan Stock Brokers Association
- 7. Managing Director Pakistan Mercantile Exchange Limited